Southern Region

Program
Leadership

Network

Agriculture and Natural Resources

Kelli Hollins (2021)

Ag & Natural Resource Specialist
Southern University

P.O. Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Phone: 225-771-5782
kelli_hollins@suagcenter.com

Communications

ChaNae Bradley (2019)

Senior Communications Specialist
College of Agriculture

Fort Valley State University

1005 State University Drive

Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6345
bradleyc@fvsu.edu

Community Development

Iris Crosby (2019)

Extension Associate

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

1200 North University Drive, Mail Stop 4971
Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 662-769-6422

crosbyi@uapb.edu

Family and Consumer Sciences

Leslie Speller- Henderson (2020)- Vice Chair
Assistant Professor/interim FCS Program Leader
Tennessee State University
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd.
Nashville, TN 37209
Phone: 615-963-4888

Ispeller@tnstate.edu

Program Leadership Committee

2018-2019

3 Year Staggered Terms

Tom Melton (2020)

Associate Director &

ANR & CRD Program Leader
North Carolina State University
Mail Stop 7653

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-3252
tmelton@ncsu.edu

Lisa Stearns (2021)

Vice Chancellor, Marketing and Communications
University of Tennessee, Institute of Agriculture
2621 Morgan Circle

Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7368

lstearns@tennessee.edu

Mark Waller (2020)

Professor, Assoc Dept. Head & Program Leader for
Extension Agricultural Economics

Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service

2124 Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843-2124

Phone: 979-845-1751

mwaller@tamu.edu

Laura Stephenson (2019)
Assistant Dean and Professor
University of Tennessee Extension
2621 Morgan Circle, 121 Morgan Hall
Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7384
laura.stephenson@utk.edu
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4-H Youth Development

Mitzi Downing (2020)- Chair

Assistant State 4-H & FCS Program Leader
North Carolina State University

P.O. Box 7655

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-8487
mitzi_downing@ncsu.edu

Manola Erby (2021)

Youth Specialist/ 1890 4-H Program Leader

Alcorn State University
1320 Seven Springs Road
Raymond, MS 39154
Phone: 601-857-0250
mcerby@alcorn.edu

Information Technology

Emily Tipton (2021)

Information Technology Coordinator
University of Tennessee

2640 Morgan Circle Drive, 201D McCord Hall
Knoxville, TN 37996-4515

Phone: 865-974-3129

etipton@utk.edu

Terrence Wolfork (2019)
Coordinator, Computer Services
Fort Valley State University
1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6053
wolforkt@fvsu.edu

Middle Management

Gerald Jones (2018) - Past-Chair Lonnie Johnson, Jr. (2019)

Director of County Operations Associate Director for Field Operations &
Alcorn State University Extension Program Administration

1320 Seven Springs Road Virginia Cooperative Extension
Raymond, MS 39154 2810 North Parham Road

Phone: 601-857-0250 Richmond, VA 23924
gwjones@alcorn.edu Phone: 804-527-4521

lojohns2@vt.edu

Program and Staff Development

Celeste Allgood (2020)

Extension Accountability Coordinator
Fort Valley State University

1005 State University Drive

Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6574
allgoodc@fvsu.edu

Meredith Weinstein (2021)

Evaluation & Accountability Coordinator
North Carolina State University

Mail Stop 7653, 210 Patterson Hall
Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-2665
mblackw@ncsu.edu
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Advisors

Randy Taylor (2020)- 1862 Advisor
Assistant Director

Oklahoma State University

139 Ag hall

Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-5398
randy.taylor@okstate.edu

AEA and ASRED Appointees

Robert Burns (2019) - 1862 Appointee
Dean of Extension

University of Tennessee

121 Morgan Hall

Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7114

rburns@utk.edu

Ex-Officio

Ron Brown

Executive Director

Association of Southern Region
Extension Directors

P.0. Box 9656, 410 Bost Extension Building

Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-0644
rab2@msstate.edu

Vonda Richardson (2019)- 1890 Advisor
Associate Director, Extension

Florida A&M University

215 Perry Paige Bldg., 1740 Martin L. King Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32307

Phone: 850-599-3546

Fax: 850-561-2151
vonda.richardson@famu.edu

Carolyn Williams (2018) - 1890 Appointee
Associate Administrator for Extension

Prairie View A&M Universtiy

P.0.Box 519

250 E.M. Norris Street

Prairie View, TX 77446

Phone: 936-261-5122
cjwilliams@pvamu.edu

Albert Essel

Executive Administrator

Association of 1890 Extension Administrators
207 Coltrane Hall

1601 East Market Street

Greensboro, NC 27420

Phone: 336-965-2270

aeessel@ncat.edu
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SRDC/MSU Staff

Samantha Clardy Southern Rural Development Center
Administrative Assistant Il P.O. Box 5187
saml03@msstate.edu Mail Stop: 9755

Lloyd-Ricks-Watson Building
Kim Crowley 225 Tracy Drive
Business Coordinator Mississippi State, MS 39762
kdcll@msstate.edu Phone: 662-325-3207

Russell Garner
Extension / Research Associate
jrel4@msstate.edu

Vicki Vaughn
Business Manager
v.vaughn@msstate.edu

Rachel Welborn
Associate Director
Rachel.welborn@msstate.edu



mailto:sam103@msstate.edu
mailto:jrg14@msstate.edu
mailto:v.vaughn@msstate.edu
mailto:Rachel.welborn@msstate.edu

